OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY GOLAGHAT, ASSAM



1st Floor, District Judicial Courts & Offices, Golaghat, Assam-785621,

E-mail : <u>dlsa.golaghat@gmail.com</u>
:: জিলা আইন সেৱা প্ৰাধিকৰণ, গোলাঘাট, অসম ::



Contact No.- 6901281631

ORDER

Dated 04/12/2023

In pursuance of the interview held on 30th November, 2023, for selection of Para Legal Volunteer for the District Legal Services Authority, Golaghat, the following 5 (five) candidates have been selected on the basis of merit, as the Para Legal Volunteers for the District Legal Services Authority, Golaghat.

As such, the selected candidates are requested to join as the Para Legal Volunteer at the office of the District Legal Services Authority, Golaghat addressing the undersigned within 10 days from the publication of this order. Their selection is made purely on temporary basis for rendering their service to the society on voluntary basis only and as such they are not entitled to be regularized in any Government Service. Their voluntary services can be terminated at any time without assigning any reason

The particulars of selected candidates are as follows:

SI. No.	Roll. No.	Name of the Candidate	Address
1.	9	Sri Rakesh Ch. Deka	S/O Sri Prabhat Ch. Deka, Bokakhat Seuji Par, Town Ward No- 07, P/O & P/S- Bokakhat, 785612.
2.	12	Sri Bikash Bora	S/O- Late Dhaniram Bora, Lukumai Gaon, P/O- Halodhibari, P/S- Dergaon, Golaghat- 785618
3.	2	Sri Nabajit Gogoi	S/O- Sri Nabin Gogoi, 1 No. Gomariguri P/O- Gomariguri, P/S- Merapani
4.	3	Smti Jesy Chowdhury	D/O- Late Fatik Chowdhury, Sarupathar. Ward No04, P/S- Sarupathar, House No. 382, Golaghat
5.	1	Smti Urbbashi Kakoty	W/O- Late Kumud Bharali, Old Amulapatty, Bengenakhowa, Dist: Golaghat

Inform accordingly.

Chairman
District Legal Services Authority,
Golaghat, Assam.

Memo No. DLSA/GLT/2023/3326 - 3327 Copy to:

Dated, Golaghat the 4th Dec, 2023.

- 1. The Member Secretary, Assam State Legal Services Authority, Guwahati, Assam, for his kind information.
- 2. The System Office, o/o the District & Sessions Judge, Golaghat, he is directed to upload the order in the official website of District Judiciary, Golaghat.
 - 3. Person concerned, for information and necessary action.

District Legal Services Authority,
Golaghat, Assam.